

annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

# FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. GLAD FITNESS EXPRESS LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

GW 12709

T. SCOTT

2019-11-08 12:51:08 PST

11/4/2019 2:34:40 PM PAGE

LegalZoom.com, Inc. From: Heather Newton

1/001 Fax Server

850-617-6381



November 4, 2019

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

1

SUBJECT: GLAD FITNESS EXPRESS LLC REF: W19000097081

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet. We have received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document was submitted under the wrong electronic filing type and cannot be processed by this office.

To proceed, you must abandon this filing and resubmit your filing under the appropriate electronic filing type.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Shondreka M Bellenger Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H19000323296 Letter Number: 419A00022724

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

.

.

# COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
CHID IF (	GLAD FITNESS EXPRESS LLC	
SUBJEC	Name of L	imited Liability Company
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this i	natter to the following:
	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com	Inc.
	······································	Name of Person
	Legalzoom.com, Inc.	
		Firm/Company
	101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor	
		Address
	Glendale, CA 91203	
	onlinefilings@Legalzoom.com	City/State and Zip Code
	E-mail address; (to be us	ed for future annual report notification)
For further	information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:
	Cheyenne Moseley	323 962-8600 ext. 7625
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:	
	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fcc & \$160.00 Filing Fce,   Certified Copy Certificate of Status &   (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy   (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, F1. 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is;

OLAD FITNESS EXPRESS LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Priocipal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

8388 S Taminmi Trl #300 Sarasota, FL 34238

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or unother business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ANITAS ACCOUN	Name	<u>ulc</u>
3113 S Dale Mabry	Hwy Ste A	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Tampa	Florida	33629
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Asia Canacha, ANITAS ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS PLLC Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

-1 -11 RV 8- AON BIR 

. . .

ARTICLE IV-	Λ	R	τı	С	L	Е	Ľ	¥-	
-------------	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	----	--

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Mark J Flannagan 8388 S Tamianii Trl #300
	Sarasota, F1. 34238
(Use attachment if necessary)	
he date inserted in this block does not n	
the date inserted in this block does not n ment's effective date on the Department	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not b of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n nent's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any.	
the date inserted in this block does not n nent's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not n nent's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut I am aware that any false	
the date inserted in this block does not n nent's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	of State's records.
the date inserted in this block does not ment's effective date on the Department is E VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REOUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> Signature of a me This document is execut I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	ember of an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. te information submitted in a document to the Department of State te felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. tey, Legalzoom.com, Inc. Typed or printed name of signee
E VI: Other provisions, if any. E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree <u>Cheyenne Mosel</u> \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Or \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	of State's records. mbes of an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. te information submitted in a document to the Department of State te felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. cy, Legalzoom.com, Inc. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent
he date inserted in this block does not n hent's effective date on the Department E VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree <u>Cheyenne Mosel</u> S125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Or	of State's records. mbes of an authorized representative of a member. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. te information submitted in a document to the Department of State te felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. tey, Legalzoom.com, Inc. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent